You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Greenpeace Survey
Results

Sample Size: 507
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th May 2010

Total Gender Age Social Grade

Base | Male | Female | 18t024 | 25t034 | 35to 44 | 45to 54 | 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE

All Adults from Suffolk| 507 | 275 232 29 61 66 100 251 ] 311 | 196

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? (Please tick one option on
each row)

The Government should invest more in clean energy
like wind power

Strongly agree 33% | 31%  34% 34% 43% 32% 37% 29% | 33% 32%
Agree 39% | 40% 39% 52% 41% 42% 39% 37%| 37% 43%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% | 14%  14% 10% 5% 17% 17% 15% | 15% 13%

Disagree 9% | 9% 8% - 5% 5% 5% 13% | 10% 6%
Strongly disagree 4% | 5% 3% 3% - 5% 2% 6% | 5% 3%
Don'tknow 1% | 1% 2% - 7% - - 1% 0% 3%

Investment in onshore wind energy can help boost
Suffolk’s economy

Strongly agree 22% | 25%  19% 10% 18% 26% 26% 22%| 23% 21%

Agree 35% | 33% 36% 34% 36% 30% 33% 36%| 30% 42%

Neither agree nor disagree 24% | 21% 28% 31% 23% 29% 23% 23%| 28% 18%

Disagree 9% | 10% 7% 14% 7% 9% 7% 10% | 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 6% | 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% % | 7% 5%
Don'tknow 4% | 3% 6% 7% 11% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8%

| want Suffolk to be a clean energy leader in the UK

Strongly agree 33% 31% 35% 41% 41% 30% 36% 29% 32% 34%
Agree 33% | 32% 34% 28% 34% 32% 27% 36%| 32% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% | 31%  22% 21% 16% 35% 31% 26%| 28% 24%

Disagree 4% | 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% | 4% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% | 3% 1% - - - 3% 4% | 4% 1%
Don'tknow 2% 0% 3% 3% 7% - - 1% 1% 3%
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Total Working Status Marital Status Children in household
e ot | M | e |t | e | o | o | e | Sprees | wanea | o [ 0 | 1| 2 | o
All Adults from Suffolk| 507 208 91 15 136 9 48 298 44 59 13 90 358 | 60 51 24
To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements? (Please tick one option on
each row)
The Government should invest more in clean energy
like wind power
Strongly agree 33% | 28% 35% 60% 30% 44% 44% 31% 25% 36% 23% 40% |30% 33% 47% 33%
Agree 39% 50% 40% 13% 30% 44% 25% 38% 41% 34% 38% 46% | 39% 50% 29% 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% | 11% 15% 13% 18% 11% 13% 16% 14% 14% 8% 10% |14% 8% 16% 25%
Disagree 9% 6% 4% - 15% - 13% 10% 7% 8% 31% 2% 11% 2% 2% 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 1% 7% 6% - 6% 4% 7% 8% - 2% 5% 2% 6% -
Don’'t know 1% 0% 4% 7% - - - 1% 7% - - - 1% 5% - -
Investment in onshore wind energy can help boost
Suffolk’s economy
Strongly agree 22% | 23% 26% 20% 18% 22% 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 18% | 20% 22% 33% 25%
Agree 35% 37% 31% 27% 38% 56% 23% 36% 32% 31% 15% 38% |36% 42% 27% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% | 25% 23% 27% 22% - 29% 21% 20% 29% 54% 28% [23% 17% 29% 46%
Disagree 9% 5% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 2% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% - 4% 8% 2% 4% -
Don’'t know 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% - 4% 4% 14% 2% - 3% 4% 7% - 4%
I want Suffolk to be a clean energy leader in the UK
Strongly agree 33%  31% 31% 60% 29% 44% 46% 31% 30% 29% 38% 41% 32% 32% 43% 29%
Agree 33% 35% 37% 7% 33% 44% 21% 34% 23% 31% 31% 36% |34% 28% 33% 25%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% | 28% 25% 20% 29% 11% 25% 27% 36% 34% 31% 19% | 27% 28% 18% 42%
Disagree 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% - 4% 5% 2% - - 2% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% - - 4% - 2% 2% 2% 5% - 1% 3% - 2% -
Don’'t know 2% 0% 4% 7% 1% - 2% 1% 7% 2% - 1% 1% 5% - =

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Page 2 of 2
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